Town of Newbold Fee Schedule Revised 4/8/2024

REPRODUCE RECORDS: $0.10 per page, $20/hr., $5 min.
TOWN COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL: $125/day = Newbold Residents Plus $300 deposit
$250/day = Non-Resident Plus $300 deposit
(deposit returned if clean & no damages)

CONFERENCE ROOM ONLY RENTAL:  $50/day, maximum 12 persons= Newbold Resident

(plus deposit of $300) $100/day, maximum 12 persons= Non-Resident
ROAD FEES:

Driveway & Culvert Fee $50

Site Number Fee $45

Road Inspection Fee $1595 per ¥4 mile Deposit

Additional Road Inspection $200

Snow Plowing of Private Roads*

LIQUOR LICENSE FEES:

$875 for first 3/10 mile
and $300 for each add 1/10 mile.

Class A Liquor License $100
Class A Beer License $100
Class B Fermented Malt $100
Class C Wine License (Restaurant) $100
Temporary Class B $10 per day
Class B Intoxicating $250
Initial Retail Reserve “Class B” $10,000
Wholesale $25
Operator’s License $15
Transfer $10
Cigarette Retailer License $50
Liguor License Publication Fee — New $100
Liguor License Publication Fee — Renewal $40
DOG LICENSING FEES
Unneutered Male Dog $20
Unsprayed Female $20
Neutered Male Dog $10
Spayed Female Dog $10
Replacement License $10
Late Fee Add $10
Change of Ownership $10

Kennel License Fee $35 plus
$3 for each dog over 12
PLAN COMMISSION FEES:
Certified Survey $200
Preliminary Plat Review:
(@) Minor Land Division (2 to 4 lots) $200
(b) Major Land Division (5 or more lots) $200 plus $30 per lot over 4 lots
Final Plat Review by Plan Commission $100
Plat Reapplication (Preliminary or Final) $ 50
Administrative Review Permit —Initial Review $100
Administrative Review Permit- After-the-Fact $300
Conditional Use Permit- Review $200

Special Meetings of the Plan Commission

$400 per meeting



BUILDING PERMIT FEES: Permits issued by Oneida County. See Oneida County Planning &
Zoning Fees at: https://www.oneidacountywi.gov/departments/pz/

BUILIDING INSPECTION FEES: Contracted with City of Rhinelander Inspection Dept.
See City Fee Schedule:
https://www.rhinelanderwi.us/departments/inspection department/index.php#outer-48

OTHER FEES:

Special Assessment Certificates $10
NSF Penalty Charge $25
Firework User Permit Fee $50

Moving Building Fee $100


https://www.oneidacountywi.gov/departments/pz/
https://www.rhinelanderwi.us/departments/inspection_department/index.php#outer-48

